

Delivering Extraordinary Value to Families

Steel Valley School District

Open Agenda Worksession
High School Library
(In-person meeting and live stream)
July 25, 2022
7:30 p.m.

Roll Call

Board Meeting Minutes (White sheets)

- Board to approve the minutes of June 21, 2022 worksession meeting
- Board to approve the minutes of June 23, 2022 regular meeting

1.0 Financial Management (White sheets)	Mr. McLaughlin, Chair
Budget, Finance, Insurance, Audit, Funding, Taxes	Ms. Guy, Co-Chair
	Mr. Colasante

- 1.1 Board to approve the list of bills:
 - 1.1.01 General Fund invoices for 2021-2022 paid in 2022-2023 in the amount of \$385,110.70
 - 1.1.02 General Fund invoices for July 2022 in the amount of \$94,278.85
 - 1.1.03 General Fund hand checks for June 2022 in the amount of \$1,698,868.51
 - 1.1.04 General Fund Revenue Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.05 General Fund Expenditure Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.06 General Fund Balance Sheet for June 2022
 - 1.1.07 Food Service invoices for June 2021-2022 paid in 2022-2023 in the amount of \$1,989.02
 - 1.1.08 Food Service Revenue Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.09 Food Service Expenditure Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.10 Food Service Balance Sheet for June 2022
 - 1.1.11 Payroll Funding Transfers for June 2022
 - 1.1.12 Athletics Fund Balance Sheet and Disbursement Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.13 High School Student Activities Balance Sheet and Disbursement Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.14 Middle School Activities Balance Sheet and Disbursement Report for June 2022
 - 1.1.15 External Groups Balance Sheet and Disbursement Report for June 2022
- 1.2 Board to approve the tuition rate of \$4,623.03 for the child of Employee # 261, to be enrolled as a student at Park Elementary School for the 2022-2023 school year and all terms of Policy 202.
- 1.3 Board to approve the Resolution for Steel Valley School District to enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement (ICA) with other participating municipalities and taxing jurisdictions of Allegheny County for the purpose of joining the Tri-COG Land Bank to transition abandoned properties to revitalize neighborhoods and to strengthen the tax base.

2.0 Operations (Yellow sheets) Capital Improvement, Update, Repair and Maintain Facilities and Equipment, Municipal Relations, Safety and Environment Mr. Colasante, Co-Chair Mr. Rojtas

- 2.1 Board to approve the facility usage requests as presented
- 2.2 Board to ratify the approval of the agreement between Full Service Network (FSN) and Steel Valley School District, for digital phone bundles for all school locations

3.0 Co-Curricular Leadership (Blue sheets)	Mr. Colasante, Chair
Activities, Athletics, Food Service, PTO	Mr. McLaughlin, Co-Chair
	Mrs. Karstetter

3.1 Board to approve fundraising requests as presented

4.0 Special Assignments (Gray sheets)	Mrs. Karstetter, Chair
Steel Center Career & Technical Education,	Mr. Carter, Co-Chair
Southeastern Special Schools, Board Policy, PSBA	Mrs. Yuhas

4.1 Discussion

5.0 Educational Leadership (Pink sheets)	Ms. Adams, Chair
Curriculum and Instruction, Career and Tech Education,	Mrs. Yuhas, Co-Chair
Instructional Media Services, Special Education Services	Mr. Carter
and Programs, Intermediate Unit Programs and Services,	
Strategic Planning, Instructional Supplies and Equipment	

- 5.1 Board to approve the agreement between the Allegheny Intermediate Unit (AIU) and Steel Valley School District, for the AIU to provide technology support services, effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.
- 5.2 Board to approve the agreement between Duquesne University, John G. Rangos, Sr. School of Health Sciences to use Steel Valley School District Senior High School and Middle School as a placement site for learning experiences for the University students.
- 5.3 Board to accept the Richard King Mellon Foundation Grant of \$250,000 toward an 18-month support to implement initiatives to increase student achievements and reduce chronic absenteeism.
- 5.4 Board to approve the 2022-2023 Steel Valley Middle School Academic Handbook presented, pending any changes to the handbook for corrections prior to printing.
- 5.5 Board to approve the Middle School Faculty, High School Faculty and Secondary Student Handbooks for the 2022-2023 school year as presented, pending any changes to the handbooks for corrections prior to printing.
- Board to approve the Elementary Student and Faculty Handbooks for the 2022-2023 school year as presented, pending any changes to the handbooks for correction prior to printing.

6.0 Communications and Technology (Salmon sheets)	Mr. McLaughlin, Chair
Public Relations, Communications, Marketing, Media Relations,	Mr. Carter, Co-Chair
Community Relations, Technology and Information Services	Ms. Adams

6.1 Discussion

Additional Board Discussion or Comment

Citizen Comments

Maureen Fry Elementary Center
Jim Deutsch No accountability for failures in the district

Adjournment

Executive Session

7.0 Personnel Management (Goldenrod sheets)	Mr. Rojtas, Chair
Human Resources, Compensation, Fringe Benefits, Negotiations,	Ms. Guy, Co-Chair
	Mr. Colasante